Issue Date: 2015-06-24 Page 1 of 71 Report Reference # E122103-A171-CB-1
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -
Part 1: General requirements

c = T or blank.
d = G or blank
/TVK = No threads in the corner studs and auto-restart for over
voltage protection and over temperature protection.
/ES = Output / interface voltage is at SELV level.
/TES = No threads in the corner studs and Output / interface voltage
is at SELV level.
Ratings  .......................................... :  Input:
AC 100-240V, 50-60Hz,
5A (for PFE500SA-12bcd),
6A (for PFE500SA-28bcd, PFE500SA-48bcd, PFE500SA-28/TVK,
PFE500SA-48/ES, PFE500SA-48/TES)
4A (for PFE300SA-abcd)
9.5A (for PFE700SA-48bcd)
Output:
PFE500SA-12: DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V),
max. 33A, max. 396W
PFE500SA-28, PFE500SA-28/TVK: DC 28V (DC 22.4-33.6V), max.
18A, max. 504W
PFE500SA-48: DC 48V (DC 38.4-57.6V), max. 10.5A, max. 504W
PFE500SA-48/ES, PFE500SA-48/TES: DC 48V (DC 38.4-51.0V),
max. 10.5A, max. 504W
PFE300SA-12: DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V),
max. 25A, max. 300W
PFE300SA-28: DC 28V (DC 22.4-33.6V), max. 10.8A, max. 302.4W
PFE300SA-48: DC 48V (DC 38.4-57.6V), max. 6.3A, max. 302.4W
PFE700SA-48: DC 51V (DC 50-57V),
max. 14A, max. 714W
Issue Date: 2015-06-24 Page 3 of 71 Report Reference # E122103-A171-CB-1
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL

totally identical to previous certified models of PFE500SA-48 except for model name, ratings, marking plate,
no threads in the corner studs and output/ interface voltage is at SELV level.
Additional Information
The Clearances and Creepage Distances have additionally been assessed for suitability up to 3048m
(10,000ft) elevation.
Product must be needed the following external components of the circuit functions and heatsink:
- Input Fuse (Client recommended rating, F15AH, 250V)
- Input Filter
- Electrolytic Capacitor(s) for the rectifying circuits of primary
- Smoothing electrolytic capacitor(s) for output circuits
- Heatsink secured on the product
Technical Considerations
 The product was submitted and evaluated for use at the maximum ambient temperature (Tma)
permitted by the manufacturer’s specification of: Product can be used in any orientation providing the
baseplate PCB temperature does not exceed 85°C (for PFE500SA-12bcd), 100°C (for PFE500SA-
28bcd, PFE500SA-28/TVK, PFE500SA-48bcd, PFE500SA-48/ES, PFE500SA-48/TES, PFE300SA-
abcd and PFE700SA-48bcd) in host equipment. --
 The product is intended for use on the following power systems: TN --
Engineering Conditions of Acceptability
When installed in an end-product, consideration must be given to the following: